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CEWTRAL ADfllWISTRATiyE TRISUWAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH
NEiii DELHI

Q»A« No, 1523/91 Nfsw Djelhi, dated the 8th Juno, 55

Hei'BLE MR. S.R, ADIGE, nEPIBER (A)

HON'BLE DR. UEDAUALLI, P1EMBER|,(D)

Shri Uijay Kumar,
S/o Shri Gopi Chand,
R/o 3268/27, Tri Nagar,
Delhi^110035.
CNoni! appeared for the applicant) APPLICANT

VERSUS

1, Delhi Admini.stration,
through its S»cr*tary {flitdicai)
CJffice of tha Delhi Administretion,
5, Shamnatb Plarg,
Delhi.

2, Lok Nayak Dai Prakash Margin Hospital
Ngui Delhi. , RESPONDENTS

(Nona appeared)

ORDER (ORAL)

/

BY HON'BLE NR. 5,R. ADIGE. nEflBER {A^

In this application Shri l/ijay Kumar
tf/cc

has sought for a that ho has been engaged ir
Uit/A'A

continuous Employmsnt e# the Respondents^ and tha

termination of his servica w.e.f. 21,11,90 ia

illegal. He has also sought ^ra dirsction to the

RespondentsyappointiaQ him as a Radiographer uj.e.f,
ItH A

th® date the other candidates^'^so appointad^and

also for reless* of his salary from 29,7,90

20,11,90.,

2, From the matBrials on record and in

particular Respondents' oidsr dt, 8,2»SQ (iAnn, ^4)

it appears thst the applicant with tho prior

/A
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approval of th® Redical Superantcndsnt and
/•

selection by the Staff Sslec'cion Board tfeg.

^piikssnt wa s appointed as Junior Radiographor

w.e.f, 9,2,89 on purely ad hoc/emBrgent basis

for a psriod of 89 days or till such timE i-

regular candidate is mada available from TRC

whieheusr is earliar, • It was stated that abova

appointment was purely ad hoc/em®rgsnt and tha
flMnt • ,4,

appoint^^would not conffeip^hitii any right' ajsissiag
in "*/

for rsgulsr appointmBnt in ths Hospital or^^any

other organisation in the Dsihi Administration,

3, It appoars that this appointment was

axtsnded from time to time according to necessity,

and the applicant continued to work on ad hoc

basis till 28,7,90» ftfter which hs was dissngsgedo

for sBlaction /t/
4, fleanuihile recruitmont^qtf. the post of

l^didjgrapher was held, in which the applicant

participetud, but was not selected,

5, It is well sattlad that an applicant has
' ••'̂ 1 if <•

enforcsablB right to bo for selftction,

if he possesses the requisite qualification;^but

has no enfotccoabl® right to ba selected. In the

present case» admittedly;, the applicant was

considarBd for sBlection for the post of
/

Radiograftior, and can have no legitimate grievance

if ha was not actually selectit*l, more particularly

as no malafide has been alleged against any

person involved in the selection process.
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S, None appBarod for tha applicant tiih«n this

case was callod out. None appeared for the

RospondBnts aithor.

7, Wanifestly, tha applicant's appointment

as Junior Radiographer was on puraly sd hoc end

emargent basis for s spacifiad duraticn, which

was extanded from tima to time snd was terminatBd,

when the need to continue that ad hoc/emergsnt

arrangamsnt no longer axisted, lt;-is also

clear that the applicant did participata in the

saloction for the post of Radiographer but

was not selected, and undar tha circumstances ' ;

^ r • . <
he^fjas ho-iegitimata gria vanes,
C'̂ hhixlO^/'̂ /\l^7 /\c/- Uu c/. ^

1 /U J f//y\<r\h f
Aa/ /•'s/

8,/ In tha rasuit no intsrvsntion in this

case is warranted. This D.A. fails and is

dismissed accordingly. No costs.

Oi

Mj

{DR,^ A, UED^UALLI)
'• Rember (3)

(S.R, 'ADIGtO
Member (6\)


